



20187

Parts List

Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1	1347	8291A 3	CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY	1		
2	22	97282	CONNECTOR, CARBURETOR	1		
3	24	32817	SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN	1		
4	10	74822	SCREW, (.312-18 x 3.500), CARBL	2		
5	16	46857	STUD, CARBURETOR (1-7/8")	1	(Design I)	
5	16	97940	STUD, CARBURETOR (2-1/8")	1	(Design I)	
5	16	53724	STUD, CARBURETOR (1-3/4")	2	(Design II)	
6		41329A 3	BRACKET, THROTTLE CABLE	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Scre	
6		41329A 5	BRACKET, THROTTLE CABLE	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Stuc	
7	16	73563A 1	STUD KIT, THROTTLE CABLE	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Stuc	
7	16	38525	STUD, THROTTLE CABLE	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Scre	
8	12	24664	WASHER, (M4 x 20)	2	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Scre	
9	23	31866	SPACER, (.26 x .31 x .64)	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Scre	
10	11	20586	NUT, (.250-28)	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Scre	
11	10	98509	SCREW (1-1/8")	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Scre	
12	12	20128	WASHER	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Scre	
13	23	57938	BUSHING	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Scre	
14	23	34948	SPACER	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Scre	
15	12	56681	WASHER, (.203 x .500 x .032)	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Scre	
16	11	20190	NUT, (#10-32)	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Scre	
17	16	96112	STUD, (.250-28 x 2.00)	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Stuc	
18	12	29245	WASHER, (.281 x .500 x .060)	2	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Stuc	
19	11	20361	NUT, (.250-28)	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Stuc	
20	11	20586	NUT, (.250-28)	1	(Throttle Cable Attaches With Stuc	
21	22	48358	PLUG, (.375), INTAKE MANIFOLD	1		
22	27	52457 1	GASKET, CARBURETOR	1		4
23	12	20084	WASHER, (.328 x .562 x .062)	2		
24	11	25594	NUT, (.9375-24)	2		
25		66205	CHOKE, AUTOMATIC - CARBURE	1		
26		66198	COVER, AUTOMATIC CHOKE	1		
27	10	59994	SCREW, AUTOMATIC CHOKE TH	1		
28		66197	LEVER, CHOKE	1		
29	54	59989	CLIP, AUTOMATIC CHOKE ROD	1		
30	13	39107	LOCKWASHER, (.312), CARBURE	2		
-	27	65184A88	ENGINE GASKET SET	1		